

FILED

SID J. WHITE

DEC 2 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By JWS
Chief Deputy Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

IN RE: ESTATE OF LETTIE V.)
COMBEE, deceased.)

LINDA RAE FARMER, ET AL.,)
)
Petitioners,)

vs.)

IRMA A. WALKER, ET AL.,)
)
Respondents.)

INITIAL BRIEF OF
PETITIONERS

CASE NO. 78,348

ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL SECOND DISTRICT
OF FLORIDA
No. 90-02971

H. EDWARD DEAN - Fla. Bar No. 126824
SUSAN E. DEAN - Fla. Bar No. 746827
JONATHAN S. DEAN - Fla. Bar No. 699100
DEAN AND DEAN, P.A.
230 Northeast 25th Avenue
Ocala, Florida 32670
(904) 368-2800
Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	4
ISSUES ON APPEAL.....	8
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	9
ARGUMENT.....	11
I. The Second District Court of Appeal erred in applying a contract theory of law as opposed to an inter vivos gift theory of law in determining whether the statutory presumption of joint accounts established by decedents is rebutted by clear and convincing evidence. ...	11
II. The Second District Court of Appeal erred in reversing the trial court's determination the Appellants had overcome the rebuttable presumption by sufficient clear and convincing evidence that the two joint accounts were property of the Appellees under Section 658.56(1), Fla. Stat. (1987).	16
CONCLUSION.....	27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	29

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Appleget v. Barnett Bank of Tallahassee</u> 377 So.2d 1150 (Fla. 1979)	11
<u>Gentzel v. Estate of Buchanan</u> 419 So.2d 366 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982) <u>Rev. Den.</u> 426 So.2d 26 (Fla. 1983)	13,17,19,20 23,25,27
<u>In re: Baldrige's Estate</u> 74 So.2d 658 (Fla. 1954)	23
<u>In re: Estate of Alma S. Gainer</u> 579 So.2d 739 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	3,14,19 20,25,27
<u>In re: Estate of Lettie V. Combee</u> 583 So.2d 708 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1991)	2,14,22
<u>King v. Estate of King</u> 554 So.2d 600 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982) <u>Rev. Den.</u> 564 So.2d 487 (Fla. 1990)	14,17 19 20,25,27
<u>Mills v. Heenan</u> 382 So.2d 1317 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	11
<u>Murray v. Gadsden</u> 197 F.2d 194 (D.C. Cir. 1952)	13
<u>Pan American Metal Products Co. v. Healy</u> 138 So.2d 96 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1962)	11
<u>Spark v. Carny</u> 88 So.2d 307 (Fla. 1956)	13,27
 STATUTES	
Section 658.56(1) Fla.Stat.(1987)	14,16
Section 658.56(2) Fla.Stat.(1987)	14,16
Section 732.502 Fla. Stat.(1987)	15
Section 732.504 Fla. Stat.(1987)	15
